Monday - March 11th 1946

A regular meeting of the Council was held at the Municipel Hall on Monday,
Mnrcﬁullth. 1946 st 7:30 P.M,

Pregent: Cr. Philps in the Chair, Crs, West, Beamish, Jones, Gartlan,

MacSorley and Ball .

Moved by Cr, Gartlan, Seconded by Cr, West: "That the minutes c¢f meetings gt

February 28th 1946 and March 4th 1946 be adopted as written and confirmed,
Carried Unanimously

Seoreta Rurnaeby Sohool Boerd wrote ssking that the Council_sgt a date
o zone{ er the Eitrn-ordinsry School BoardgEstlmntes. Class 'c' for 1946
a8 outlined below:

Purngby Northk Hign School - Jame Eoonomie Food Room $1,825,00
Equipment .

Burnaby North High School - Industrial Arts Equipment $s5,300.90
and supplies

Burnaby North High School - Class Room Furniture ¢ 500,00

Edmonds Street School - Home Economies Food FRoom ¢ 500,00
Equipment i

Rosser Avenue School - 0ffice Equipment $ 345,00

Moved by Cr, West, Seconded bg Cr. MacSorley: "That Monday, March 11th 1946
be the date set to consider the Extrae-Ordinary School Bosrd Egstimutes, Class

"™ for 1846,° c ied Unanimousl
e 8
Sohcol Bourd Secretary submitted Extraeagdinary Estimatg as above faor approvsl
Moved by Cr, West, Seconded by Cr, Jones: "That the Extre-ordinary School
poard Estimates, Class "C” for 1946 as submittdd be approved,”
Carried - Cr, Beamigsh voting sgainst, -

Secratary~Treasurer, Canadisn Good Roads Associution mrote advising of their
snnual convention to be held in Quebec City end extendinyg an invitation

t0 attend,
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr, Beamish: "That the letter be roeceived and
filed,” Carried Unanimously

C. A, MacDonald et al submitted a petition requesting that the North FRoad
North of Hamilton St,., be hard surfaced,
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Gartlen: "That the matter be referred to
the Engineer for consideration,”
Carried Unanimously
Dorathy B, MeCulloch submitted spplicetion for wuiver of the Burnaby Town
Plunning By-law to permit the erection and operation of a Confectionary
Store on lots 14&15, Block 6, D,L. 86 at the corner of Griffiths, Stanley,
and Wulker Avenues,
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Ball: "That the Tosn Planning By-lae be
wuived and Dorothy B, McCulloch be allowsed to erect and operate @
confectionary Store as requested.”
Cerrisd Unanimously
Seoretsrf Cliff Avenue United Church esgain #rote requesting a street light
be insta ted at the corner of Cliff Avenue and Winch Street, advising they
wculd prefer to help pay for a light rather then do #ithout.
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: "That the request be received
andlrilod sgd the matter be r:te;red to the Clerk to draft & reply
e aning the esent street lighti gituatvion.
xp € pe ghting C.rrieé %nnnimously
John H, Moore wrote making epplication to purchsse lots 6,7 & 8, Block 54,
D.L, 122/3/4 which lots heve been reserved for park purposes,
VMoved by Cr, West, Seconded by Cr. Rall: 'Thet the applicstion be referred
to the Town Planning Commission for considergtion,”
Carriod Onohimously
W. B, Anderson wrote advising thet dogs had broken into his chicken pen
and killed two hens valued &t %1.50 each,
Movegtzgdgr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. West: "That the matter be referred to

the ng Committes for 1"v°8t18°tiﬁﬂp;10d Unanimously

T, E. ladner wrdte sdvising thet a member O0f his family had suffered a
faell &8s a result of an uneven sidewalk on Trafalyar Street,
Moved by Cr, West, Seconded by Cr, MacSorley: "Thet the matter be referred
to the Engineer to have all ooment sidewalks inspected,”

Carried -~ Brs. Ball & Besmish against
Secretery, Burnsby Lawn Boaling Club wrote advising it #us their Club's
intention to build e nes Clubhouse on their leased property aut Central
Park and requested the Council grant their organization s leass of the

. property for at least ten years with option o§ ronewal,
« "

ove8, DSt fs°Ea,S200R00Y By Grg Reumish: "Mt o Gamnittes bo uppointed

Curried Unanimously
Crs. MuoSorley, West e«nd Beamish were appointed s Committee ts consider
and report on the request by the Burnaby Le#n Bowling Club.”




. Ballwey Co., be accepted,

| Bberlpd—r-aforped
for the Wurd for report,

73 |

E. W, Martin gubmjtted application for permit to erect gn auto cemp on t
st 6604 East ﬁast ngs Stggot and aecompgnied his applic:tiontwith R pragzggar ¥
plan 3f construction,
Voved by Cr, Peamish, Seconded by Cr. West: "That the application be refarrad to '
the Engineer, Bullding Inspector end Sanitary Tnspector for consideration,
Carried Unanimously
President, Autd Courts and Resorts Association of B.C,, District "C” wrots
advising sims «nd policy of members of their Orgenization in connection aith
Autd Camp accommodation und requested presence of a member of the Council at
their next meeting to discuss weys in shich their Association may cooperate
with the Council, .
Moved by Cr. Rall, Seconded by Cr. West: 'That the lﬁtter be {oceived and filed."
arried Unanimously
Secretary-Treasuger, South Burnaby Horticultural fsscciation wrote asking
for a grant to assist in the work of ivhelir orxanization,
Moved by Cr. Beemish, Seconded by Cr. West: "That the matter be referred to
the Committes on Grents for considerstion,”
Curried Unanimously
Secratary, Broadvies Faterayers Association gubmitted & Resolution on the
hougsing orisis which was passed at & meeting of their organizstion, .
Moved by Cr, Ball, Seconded by Cr. Beamigh: "Phat the letter be received and
filed with similar resclutions received,
Carried Unanimously ;

goveg Qy Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr; MaocSorley: "That Mrs, Helen Gutteridue be
eard. .
Mrs. Helen Gutteridge spoke .and sddressed the Council on housing mutters and
Xresonted a resolutvion passed on March lst at a meeting of the Vancouver Housing
sgociation held in Hotel Vancouver and requested endorsation of said resolution,”
Moved by Cr, Beamish, Seconded by Cr, Ball: "That the resolution bs endorsed.’
. oo Carried Unanimously

H, A, Curle attended «nd addressed the Council on the matter of application of

Earl M, Farris, 5245 Curle Ave., to operate a Machine Shop,

Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That the matter be referred to wire
w0 thg Building Inspector, License Inspector and Councillor

3

‘carried Ungnimously

Jumes Moffut submitted proposal thut he is preparod td give conveysnce (free of
€08t 10 him) of the south 16} feet of the portion of block 5 covered by his suto
camp plan provided the Council w1ll undertuke and agree to construct a 6' cement
sidewelk on the seid 163 feet, extending from the west boundary line of his
property to the Eust bolindary of Lot S, Block 6, D,L, 151/3,
Moved by Cr, Beamish, Seconded by Cr. MacSorley: "That the proposal by Mr. Moffat
be accepted.”

Carried Unanimously

Municipel Electricien submitted report on estimated cost of installing flasher
signals st Edmonds Street and Douglas Roud, &nd Sperling Avenue and Gresat
Northern Railwuy, estimatipg the cost at £700.00 based on similar equipment
19 that recently instulled by the City of Vancouver,
Moved by Cr, Becmish, Seconded by Cr.. West: "Thut the matter be referred to
Committee Meating to be held Monday, March 18th,”

Carried Unanimously

The Municipal Electrician reportéd thut he had en offer of $140.00 for a
Novalux Contrdller from the B,C,Electric Railway Co,, stating thut the
Controller which hud been used in connection with the North Busrnaby Ornamental
Street, highting System, was nd longer required and recommended that the

offer be accepted.

Moved by Cr. Bull, Seconded by Cr. MacSorley: "Thet the offer by the B,C,Electric
Carried Unanimously .

The Committee of the Reave und Tressurer submitted recommendation that Mr. Luwrence
Thompson, recently disghnr od from the armed forces, be reinstated as & General
Clerk in the Treasurer's Office at the salary of #146,00 per month plus 38,00 cost
of living bonus,

Moved by Cr. Ball, Segonded by.Cr. Gartlan: "That the recommendation of the

Committee be gdopted, . Carried Unsnimously

Ege Property Selesman suuvmitted report on upgli¢ation received by him t0 purchuse
t 16, Bloek 11, D,L, 28 on which there is located a thiee réomed hduse presently
oocupied by an old age pensioner and requested instructiéns . i
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. West: "That the applicetidn be not entertained,”

. Carried Unanimously

The Engineei submitted report on wuter mein instullation on %4th Avenue between !
€th Street und Douglas Roed advising thut the construction of this muin had now ¢
been completed and provided services to twelve lots on the north side of 14th
avenue,

Moved by ‘Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. West: "Thet thé teport'be received wnd thet the
getter of sule of the propurty be referred 10 thé Property Manager 3 ration out
the lots'on busis of one lot per person,

Curried Unanimously




74

L

Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Bermigh: “That the tender for printing

7. The Columbian Company submitted tender for printing the 1945 Annual Report
quoting & price of 3,45 per pege for 400 copiss end #2.90 per page for

Moved by Cr, Besmigh, Seconded by Cr. Bgll: "That the tegyder be accepted fo
the prigtfng 0P 500 &cpies 8t & Prics of *2.90 per pag&.n - P f
. Csrrisd Unanimcusly,
) 'TEE RE
Your Committee met on Mondey, Murch 14th, 1946 and recommend:
3 1, That the Ladies Auxiliaries to the Hospjital Fund Committee be granted
gormissicn to hold a Tag Day on Saturday, June 22nd. .
+ 2. hat the Loﬁ:l Protestant Home for Children be grented permission to
’ hold & Tag Day on October S5th 1946,
7 3. That the Vancouver Heights Garage be granted a 24 hour permit for sale
of gusoline. .
4, Thet Disbursements in the sum of £48,147.06 be approved.
5. Thet allowsnces be made under Section 293 of the Municirsl Act in the
sum of #48,41,

* 4. 6. Thet Tong Dong Maioge,gganged ﬁ-gongol pzamit t0o maintain five
vavuélggt 154 92§§,°§gcondg by Coe Joﬁes!hbghnfigge rﬁgoraabl §he finunce
PROPERTY & BUILDING COVMITTEE ormithes Gar?lell fndnimonsly.

Your Committee met on Monday, March 4th 1946 and recommend:
17 1. That Richerd Waddell be eppointed sppreiser on six months probation at -
e salary of $145,00 per monti plus 88,00 cost of living bonus.
{ 2, That the resignation of F.J.Mann, Asst, Electrical Inspector, be

9.

.Moved by Cr. Bull, Seconded by Cr, Gertlan: "Thst the report by the Property
Carried Unanimously

| ©

Moved b{ Cr, Bsll, Seconded by Cr. West: "That Mr, W.H,Wood be eppointed
Or %0 represent the Corporation on the Roard of Arbitration

arbitrs

being assembled in connection with the School Roard.Estimates,”
. Cerried Unanimously

the 1945 Annual Report be opened.”

Cerried Unanimously

§00 copias,

acocepted,

5. Thet arplicetions be invited for engagement of another man capable of

inspecting at least Eleotrical and plumbing work.

4, That the provisions of the Town Plunning By@law be waived to permit the
! snd grocery store on lot 14,
Block 10, D,L, 156 sdjucent to 4118 Southwood Street by Mrs, C.Shawcroft

erection and operation of & confectioner

snd Building Committee be adopted,”

Your Committee met on Monday, Msrch 4th, 1946 und recommend:

l. Thut Board of Works estimates of work for period Merbh 11th to March 22nd

inclusive, be approcved in the sum of #€850,00

Mcved by Cr, Gertlen, Seconded by Cr. Ball:That the report by.the Board.of
Carridd Unanimously

Works Committee be adopted.”

U L -] & PRE :

Your. Committee met On Mondsy, March 4th 1946 and recommend:

1. That Estimates of.Work for period March.11th t3 March 22nd inclusive

be spproved as follows:
Weterworks ESpeeialg £10,800.00
Weterworks (Generel 1,000,00 .

Garbuge Collection . 276,00

2, Thet the spplication of Mrs. H, Ruser for water supply to

vater rates,

Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by-Cr. Beamish: 'Thgt the rep&rt ar the Water-
works & Social Assistunce Committee be adopted. Cariled Unanimously

u n I 3 H LY~

‘Lot 7, S.D,2,
Blocks 3/6&11/14, D.L, 119Es be grunted subject to the applicant paying 14
the c0st of extending 1" naub 186' west from Willingdon Avenue at &n ;
estimsted cost of £86.00 plus the ususl $15,00 ccnnection fee as advance

Your.committee met on Mcnduy, March 4th, 1946 and recommend:

1, That B.C,Flectric Gas Plun No. 5011 be approved,

Moved b{ Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Ball: "That the report of the
] o

Adminis

ation of Justice, Light & Power Committee be adopted.

Carried Unanimously

Progerty Sales were reported &8 follows:

4567 ot 9, Plk, 8, D.L, 28C William Ronald Turner

4558 Lot o, Blk, o7, D,L. 186 Frunk Earle Kelly & Doreen
Gladys Kelly

4559 ot S, Blk. 5, D,L. 116S% Cherles Edwin Travis

4560 Lot 8, Blk, 5, D.L. 121 Rita Magorie Stewart &

Douélus Buiyg Stewart
4561 Lot 14, BRlk, S, D.L, 122 Yorace Fredesrick Callaway

4562 Lot 3, Rlk, 248k, D,L, 89  Albert Berrhardt Erickson

275,00

575.00
560,00

200,00
150,00
360.00

365,00 vV

575,00
560,C0

200,00 A
150,00 A

360,00 A L




ts 32/33, Blk., ?6, D,L, 18 Donald Grahsam Hervie . 590,00
2?22 gt 16./E1k. 3, D.L. 1iok TJoyce Rennett L. 136,00
4565 lot 3E%, Blk, 18, D,L, 1168~'g Normsn Jackson 250,00
4566 lots 4,54 Blk, 1, D.h. 173 Nils Williem Niska 1300,00
4567 lot 40, Rlk, 3, D,L, 908 Jeames Victor Cooter 375,00
4568 lots 36,564 Blk, 71, D,L, 189 Bessie Ethel Glenn & Vernon
. . John Glenn .. 400,00
4569 lot 7, Blk, 8, D.L, 94N Jentoft Olson 170,00
4570 1ot 4N, Blk. 1C, D,L. 151/3 Florence Amelis Crocker &
Mathex Glenrae Crocker &
Albert Crocker 476,00
4571 ot 21, D.L, 71, U.b. 189 Kenneth Campbell Wilson 200,00
4572 lots 23,24, Blk, 12, D,L, 187 Anton Wisniewski 360,00
4573 1ots 26,426, Blk. 12. D.L;,, 187 Frank Powroznik . 360.00
4674 Lot 41, S.D,"A", Blk. 1, Phyllis Ade Rellinger &
L, 206 James William eefunger 190,00
4575 lots 33,34, Blk. 10, D,L, .28C Chgrles Robertson Cloge &
. . John Anderscn Gray . 890,00
4576 Lot 21, Blk. 's, D,L, 28 Annie Brown & Richard Brown 375,00
4577 ot 32, Blk, 4, D,L, 908 Jobhn Rowan Walker 520,00
4578 ot 11, Blk, 13, D,L, 121 Steve lezecki 200,00
4579 lot 26, Blk, 40, D,L, 187 Medeline Lillisn Anderscn .
: & Robert Anderson 220,00
4580 ot 2, Rlk, 20, D,L, 29 Robert Mark Holt 260,00
4681 lots 6,7, Blk, 26, D,I, 122 Jchn Mottishew & Margaret
Wilhelminu Mottishuw 220,00
4562 Lot 11, Blk, 4, D.L. 745} Edith Mildred Evens & Ernest
- Victor Evans 660,00
4583 Lot 10, Blk. 4, D,L, 7484 Annie leuretta Davey % .
. Staenley Eric Davey 550,00
4564 lov 17, Rlk, 22, DL, 37 Marie Elisef Fears & Richard
Fears 170,00
4585 lot 12, Blk, 48, D,L, 151/3 . Dennie Charles Brown 426,00
4586 Lot 5, Blk. 7, D.L, 28¢C John Dougles Hall : 365.00
4687 lots 2/3, Blk. 5, D.L, 745% : Joseph Romanowsky & Nadia
Romanowsky 1100,C0
4568 Lotv 2, Blk. s, D.L, 121/187 Dennis jemer & Jean
Isobelle Brewer 330,00
4589 Lots 15/16p Blk, 30, D,L, 187 Thelma Theodors Moser &
John Jacob Moser £90,00
4590 Lot 21, Pt. "B", Blk., 47449, D,L. 151/3 Harold Elmer
Avkinscn 490,00
4591 Lot 9, Elk, aQ George Anderson Polloock 550,00
4592 1ot 10 Pu, "B Blks. 47/49
) D 161/3 John Henry Moss 316,00
4598 lot 17, Blk. 16, D L. 122 Stefan Kochan 400,00
4594 Lot 6 E 3, Blk, 15, DL 117w e er Proctor 150.0
4895 lots 23437 kxoapt Skevch 58442 Co°rEe Sangster 0
D,L, 124 and P, 14,1 acres
more or less of Lot 124 s
shewn outlined in Red uzhd letteged
"E” on Sketch 5276 Ben Hethey 4500,00
4596 Lot 14, Blk. 6, D,L, 121 Gladys lenaway & Lawrence
Lungwoy 230,00
4597 lots 50/31, Blk, 50, D,L. 189 Williem Smith 376.00
4598 Blook 2, D,L, 85 John Wilson 546,00
4599 Blook 5, D,L, 91C Lloyd Marshall Thorsteingon
& Chrisivian Thorsteinson 690,00
4600 Lot 1, S,D, "A", Blk. 3,
D,L, 91SW George Henry Moore & Edith 250.00
Mary Moore 250,
4601 Block 35, D,L, 28N JnmesyEdurd Lindsay 780,00
4602 Lot o, Blkls).bleg/z‘l-l“/s' Williom Charles Redjo 250,00
4603 Wt 16, Blk., 17, D,L, 28C Ernest Edward Winch 260,00
4604 Lot 15, Blk, 6, D.L. 29 Violet May Kean & Hubert
Williem Kean 675.00
4606 lot 17, S, u 1/3. Blk. 24, Nick Popowich 315,00
4606 lots 93/24 Bik. 26y DL, 187 Wwilliam Arthur Campbdl 445,00
4607 Lov 9, Blks. 135/136, D L, 92 Ralph Homer Durnin 235.00
4608 Lot 6 Snve & except N,2
Bl DL, 116/186 Jo 1060,00
4609 Bl ka g Bylegil é?.é. hn Luces Donoven 0
D.L. 74N Frederick Sterhens 300,C0
4610 lovs 7/8, S.D, 6. Blks. 65/, June Ettinger & George
D, L, 96 William Ettinge 480,00
4611 lovs 7/8, Blk, 57, D,L, 188 Leslie Roy Davidson 340,00
4612 leov 11, S,D. "A", Blk. 47,
D.L. 161/3 Edwin Herbert Nesmun 606,00
4613 Lot 6EY, Blk. 54y D.L, 161/3 Robert Stanley Grimshire $50,00
4614 lot 20; Blk, S, D.L. 905 Howard Leslie Fragser 490,00
4615 Lot 8, Pt,"B"Blks, 47/49.
a6l D.l, 161/3 George Arthur Barr 420,00
616 lots 17,18 1k, 16 L, 121 12 340,00
4617 1o¢°; ) S.D: B' ’ 7é William Flett Forman .
L, Malcolm MeIntyre 120,00

75

590,00
135.00
210,00
670,00
500,00 V

400,00
170,00 A

476,00 A
200.00 A

360,00
360,00

150,00 A
8980.C0
340,00
520,00
200,00 A

295,00 v
345.00 v

220,00 A
550,00
560,00

170,00

495,00 v
365.00

1100,00
435,00 v
590,00 A

635,00 v
650,00 v

420,00 V

400,00 4
150,00

4500,00
250,00
400,00 v
726,00 v
920,00
200,00 A
700,00
250,00

260,00

11456,.C0 Reh,

$16.00

690,00 v
235,00 A

1440,00 v
280.00

480.00 A
340.00 A

476.00 A
350.00 A
490,00

420.00
450.00 v

120.00




76

4618 1ot 4, 8,D, ¢/D, Blk. 1 Dorotyy Munnick . ' 300,00 300,00
. DL, 25E . .
. 4619, lots 30/31, Blk, 12, D,L, 187 Edward Marwin Snyder. &
. Violet Edmond Snyder 260,00 360,00 V
4620, Lots 268/29, Blk, 12, D.L, 187 Percy Stewart. Walton &
Dorcthy Walton 256,00 360,00 V
. 4621 Wt 45, Blk, 2, D.L, 90S Chatles Benjamin ladd 290,00 290,00

ey,

Moved by Cr, Ball, Seconded by Cr, West: "That Property Sales numbered 4557
to 4621 be approved.”

. Carried Unanimously ,
Cr, Gartlan reportad on behalf of Committee sppointed re #idening of East
Hestings St. advising that an contacting Mn, -A, Rioux, 16801 =~ 4th St,
with regurd to reserving 20 off Lot 10, Blk, 10, D,L. 121, which he
racently purchased, he could not understand ashy the required 20’ w#as not
taken at the time the lot mas sold to him,. . . .
Moved by Cr. Gartlen, Seconded by Cr. Ball: *That Mr., Rioux be advigsed that
the present policy on Hastings St, Widening is that 20' be reserved on the
south side between Boundary Rd, & Delta Ave for .pusposes of a building line
%?lx gnd that it is not intended o amctually wequire the 20' strip at this

me,

. o o .

. LI

Cnr}iid Unan}moualy

"thet Burneby Lend Sele By-lew

_ ‘Curried - Cr. Beumish sgainst,
Moved by Cr. Bsll, Seconded by Cr, Jones: "That Purnaby land Sale By-law
No, Sy 1946 be now finally passed, that it be siyned by the Reeve and Clerk
end that the Corporate Seal be affixed thereto,
Carried ~ Cr. Beemish agsinst

Moved by Cr, Ball, Seconded by Cy. Jones:
No. 5, 1946 be now reconsidered

. =
Moved by Cr, Ball, Seconded by Cr. Wgst: "That leave of absence be granted
to Cr, Philps from the next meeting.

. - . -
Cerried Unanimously vy
The meeting then adJjourned. \ .. .
Cenfirmed: Vo
’ I. - 3
S 1
X
- 1] .
h . . \ -
- - L -
. \ * : [ 3
. . .
- 1]
. - LI [
.. L
- . . . \ P — b
- \ PO -
e e \
. .. -t . . 3
- o [
. \ . .
) ' AN . ’ L
. . .. ]
3 - » - 1 )
R ..




